From,

Harendra Prasad

Principal Judge (Family)

District-Banda.

To,

The Deputy Registrar (M),

Hon'ble High Court

Allahabad.

Through-

The District Judge, Banda.

Subject:

Regarding permission to purchase residential plot no. S.E-100, area-175 square metre, Sastri Nagar Colony, Tehsil and District-

Gaziabad.

Respected Sir,

For the permission of the applicant to purchase the above mentioned plot on the name of my wife as per C.L. No. 25/Admin, 13th July, 1998.

1.	Date of joining of service	29-03-2001	
2.	Present gross salary and take home salary	Gross salary-170622, Take home salary-145222	
3.	Details of purchase (movable property extending to value rupee 10,000 and immovable property) made by him earlier with complete detail, date of purchase, amount spent etc.	worth Rs7500000 lakh apporx	
4.	If any advance or loan taken from the high court it is amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the no. of installment, it is amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.		
5.	If any loan taken from bank etc., details the amount, made of repayment, period of deduction, no. and amount of installment etc.	I have not taken any type of loan from any bank.	
6.	Regarding puchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, it's model, caste price etc., date of first purchases (month and year). Of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchaser and copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchases by the officer.		
7.	Detials of the property (areas of plot, locality, city/dirstict in building our flat then its size)	Plot no. S.E-100, area-175 square metre, Sastri Nagar Colony, Tehsil and District-Gaziabad.	



8.	Name and full address of the dealer/seller.	Vendor Shri Devesh Garg s/o Vijay Kumar Garg Residence of S.E-100, Block-E Shashtri Nagar Gaziabad.
9.	Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one	No dealer ( Vendor is not a dealer but his own property)
10.	Whether the judicial officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the judicial officer During the service, The seller or any of his relatives have not disposed of any type of case.	any of his relatives have not disposed of any type of case.
11.	Details of the source of the amount with paper in support thereof.	1. House no. 107 Europeon State colony kankar meerut, area of plot 150.96 square metre owned by my wife was sold for Rupees 4460500 in June 2019. (The amount is credited in my wife's account).  2. I have Rs. 2331456/- in my matured PPF Account no. 33060360355. (Complete in 15 years)  3. The rest amount will be paid by my account.

Therefore, I request you to put up the application before the Hon'ble High Court for permission to mention above plot.

with regard.

Date-07.01.2020

Yours Sincerely,

(Harendra Prasad) On 101 2020
Principal Judge (Family)
District-Banda.

Attachment-

1.Copy of Permission granted by Hon'ble High Court to sale property which is mentioned above.

2. Copy of sale deed.

3. Copy of My PPF account detail.

Office of the District Judge, Banda No. 42/XV Dated. 07/01/2020 FORWARDED

District Judge
BANDA 07/01/2020

una.

हरेन्द्र प्रसाद, प्रधान न्यायाधीश कृतुम्ब न्यायालय भादा।

सेवा मे

उपनिक्सतः (एग) मान्नीय उच्च न्यायालयः इलाहाबाद ।

नाजा ह

मान्नीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, यादा।

विषय-

मकान नम्बर-सो-107 यूरोपियन स्टेट कालोनी, कन्कड खंडा मेरठ के विकय विलेख की सूचना के सम्बन्ध में

महोदय,

मान्नीय उच्च न्यायालय के पत्रांक संख्या—11164/IV-2921/ एडमिन (ए-4) दिनांकित 04 अगस्त 2018 के अनुपालन में निवेदन हैं कि प्रार्थी ने विषयांकित प्लाट को बेचनें हेतु गान्नीय उच्च न्यायालय से अनुगति प्राप्त की थीं, जिसमें मान्नीय उच्च न्यायालय द्वारा प्रापटी विकय होने के उपरान्त विकय विलेख को मान्नीय उच्च न्यायालय के समक्ष प्रेषित किये जानें हेतु निर्देशित किया था।

अतः मान्नीय उच्च न्यायालय के आदेश के अनुपालन में मकान नम्बर-सी-107 यूरोपियन स्टेट कालोनी, कन्कड़ खेड़ा मेरट के विकय विलेख की प्रति आवश्यक सूचनार्थ प्रेपित की जा रही है।

सादर!

दिगांक-01.07.2019

भवदीय (हरेद प्रसाद) प्रधान न्यायाधीश, कुटुम्ब न्यायालय, यांदा।

संलग्नक-यथोक्त।

PORWALL District Judge
BANDA

The District Judge.

No [1164 / IV-2021/ Admin (A-4) / Dated (14-08-2018

Subject:- Grant of permission to Sri Harendra Prasad, Principal Judge, Family Court, Banda to sell immovable property i.e. residential house no. C-107, measuring 150.96 sq.m., situated at European Estate colony, Kankadh Khera, Meerut.

Sir.

With reference to your endt. no. 521/V dated 21.02.2018 on the above subject.

I am directed to say that the Court has been pleased to grant permission to Sri Harendra Prasad, Principal Judge, Family Court, Banda to the effect that his wife may sell house no. C-107, measuring 150.96 sq.m., situated at European Estate colony, Kankadh Khera, Meerut jointly to Smt. Priya Soni W/o Sri Devroop Verma, and Sri Devroop Verma, S/o Sri Bishan Swaroop Verma, residents of A-15 European Estate Bypass Road, Kankadh Khera, Meerut, for a sum of Rs. 44,60,500/-, as requested, subject to the condition that the relevant papers of the transaction alongwith copy of the sale deed be furnished by him immediately on completion of the transaction

Sri Harendra Prasad may kindly be informed accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar(M)

No.

/ IV- 2921/Admin (A-4) / Dated

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Harendra Prasad, Principal Judge, Family Court, Banda.

Files ismilkout of

Deputy Registrar(M)

01.80.00

## रू.5000 पाँच हजार रुपये



प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

CU 419179

3

- 4 सम्पत्ति का विवरण :-
- 5 मापन की इकाई :-
- 6 सम्पत्ति का क्षेत्रफल:-
- 7 सड़क की स्थिति :-
- 8 सम्पत्ति का प्रकार:
- 9 निर्मित क्षेत्रफल :
- 11 निर्माण का वर्ष:-
- 12 प्रतिफल की धनराशि:-

आवासीय मकान नम्बर सी-107

वर्गमीटर

150.96 वर्गमीटर

रास्ता 9 मीटर चौडा

आवासीय मकान दो मंजिला

231.87 वर्गमीटर

सन् 2012

44,60,500/- रूपये









## INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Uttar Prades

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

26 Jun-2019 10:45 AM-

NONACC (BK)/ uppnb5k02/ MEERUT1/ UP-MRT

SUBIN-UPUPPNBBK0207456294226845R

SMT PRIYA SONI AND OTHERS

Article 23 Conveyance

HOUSE NO-C-107 AT EUROPEAN ESTATE, KANKER KHERA,

MEERUT.

SMT SHARDA DEVI.

SMT PRIYA SONI AND OTHERS

SMT PRIYA SONI AND OTHERS

1,97,500

(One Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred only)







Please write or type below this line----

0003171632

Account Details			The second secon
Branch Number	7873	Account Number	33080360355
Account Name	HARENDRA PRASAD	Account Description	PPF-GEN-PUB IND-ALL-INR
Account Status	OPEN	Mode of Operation	
Account Open Date	02/05/2004	Currency	INR
Available Balance	2331456.29	Shadow File Balance	2331456.29
Customer Details		and the second s	
Customer Number	80917578509	Customer Name	Mr. HARENDRA PRASAD
Product Description	DEP	Vishesh Flag	N
Security Indicator	N	Message (Y/N)	N
INI Code	N		
nline Transactio	n		
amal Number	Transaction Number / Description	Transacti Amoun	NEW COLUMN COLUM
< Julium State		<b>9</b>	
fiine Transaction	п		
AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	The second secon	Transac	Principles of the Control of the Con

>

Close